

**MAT-170 of 2023 ( MAT 1546 of 2016)**

**ORDER NO.103 DT.17.07.2023**

Both parties file hazira.

To **03.08.2023 for SDPH.**

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup>  
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS  
WB-00757

**MISC CASE NO.47 of 2014 (MISC 517 of 2016)**

**ORDER NO.104 DT.17.07.2023**

Petitioner files hazira. Opposite Party files fresh vokatnama and also files an adjournment petition on the ground stated there in.

Copy served and objected to.

Heard both sides.

The petition is rejected. Let the instant misc case is fixed for passing order.

To **03.08.2023 for passing order.**

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup>  
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS  
WB-00757