

Mat. Suit 1546 of 2016

Order No. 119

Dt18.09.2024

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.

It appears that one Misc. Case being No. 517/2016 has been filed by the respondent/wife.

Hence, the case is fixed for SDPH.

An application has been filed u/s. 340 Cr.P.C by the petitioner/husband. Let it kept into the case record.

To 27.11.2024 for SDPH.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court.  
(WB00742)**

Misc. Case No. 517 of 2016

Order No. 120

Dt18.09.2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

Petitioner has filed a petition prayng for time.

The time prayer is considered and allowed.

To 27.11.2024 for hearing.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court.  
(WB00742)**